



2026:HHC:31453

Seema vs. State of HP and others

Exe. Pet. No. 166 of 2025 in CWP No. 2448 of 2025

26.03.2025 Present: M/s Vinod Chauhan and Vivek, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, learned Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 & respondent No. 3, respectively. Reply, as prayed for, within three weeks.

List on 21.04.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 26, 2025
(narender)