



2026:HHC:31453

Seema vs. State of H.P. and others

Exe. Pet No. 166 of 2025

21.04.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG for respondents-State.
None for respondent No. 3.
Reply/compliance affidavit not filed. More time prayed
for. List on 13.05.2025, to enable the respondents to file the
reply/compliance affidavit.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 21, 2025
(narender)