



2026:HHC:31453

**Seema Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
Exe. Pt. No. 166 of 2025**

13.05.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.
Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks more time to file reply/compliance affidavit. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 13, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)