



2026:HHC:31453

Seema Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Execution Petition No.166 of 2025

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.
Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Compliance affidavit not filed. Learned Additional Advocate General informs the Court that the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has been pleased to stay the operation of the judgment passed in *CWP No.2274 of 2021*, titled *Satya Devi Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others*, decided on 28.05.2024, on the basis of which judgment the relief was granted to the petitioner.

In light of this development, the hearing of this execution petition is deferred by 12 weeks, as prayed for. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 04, 2025
(Rishi)