



2026:HHC:31453

Seema vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 166 of 2025 in CWP No. 2448 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

As prayed for, this matter is adjourned *sine die*, with liberty to the parties for listing of the case after the decision by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Satya Devi's case.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(narender)